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Cotton Ginnings
Issue No.: CG-211-11 

Released November 23, 2011, by the National Agricultural Statistics Service(NASS), Agricultural 
Statistics Board, United States Department of Agriculture (USDA). 

Running Bales Ginned by Crop - States and United States: November 15, 2008-2011[Excluding linters. 
Blank cells indicate estimation period has not yet begun] 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                    :                          Running bales ginned                                   
                    :------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

 Crop and State     :    2008 Crop     :    2009 Crop     :    2010 Crop     :  2011 Crop        
                    :------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

    

                       

        
        

                
                  
                    
              
             
                  
                  
                  

                    
                  
                   
                  
                  
              
                    

                  
                         

                                     

                            

  
  

:  Nov. 15, 2008  :  Nov. 15, 2009  :  Nov. 15, 2010  :  Nov. 15, 2011     
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                    :                                  number                                          
                    :                                                                                  
All cotton          :                                                                                  
 Alabama ...........:         
 Arizona ...........: 
 Arkansas ..........:   
 California ........:     
 Florida ...........:       
 Georgia ...........:         
 Kansas 2/ .........:           
 Louisiana .........:           
 Mississippi .......:  
 Missouri ..........:    
                    :      

  

         

        
      

       

      

 

     

                                             

  300,000     
125,700       

1,130,450            
312,700          
67,150    

  761,450          
   (NA)            
265,200       
565,500        
576,200         

         

       
     

     
    
   

100,950       
155,500            
435,650  

  288,100  
22,100  

  527,250  
   (NA)  
231,950  
233,950  
226,650  

     362,600  
168,200  

1,085,250  
256,700  
75,950  

1,198,200  
(NA)                         

434,200  
801,800  
663,000  

                

350,950        
181,300        
986,400        
361,850        
69,700        

1,116,600        

512,900        
931,350        
558,050        
             

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 New Mexico ........:       
 North Carolina ....:         
 Oklahoma ..........:         
 South Carolina ....:        
 Tennessee .........:        
 Texas .............:     
 Virginia ..........:    
                    :                                                                                 

        
    

     

   
   

12,700          
  440,600           
   85,050           

127,700         
477,300         

1,485,950       
66,650       

   
      

   
   

   17,250  
 395,950  
  66,000  
113,350  
219,550  

1,868,550  
53,850  

14,750  
713,250  
151,600  
190,650  
655,800  
3,720,250  

83,600  

19,600        
655,150        
13,400        
179,800        
670,300        

2,520,650        
91,650        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 United States .....:    
                    :                                                                                 

     6,800,300          4,956,600          10,575,800       9,219,650         
 

American Pima       :                                                                                  
 Arizona ...........:     
 California ........:     
 New Mexico ........:           
 Texas .............:        
                    :                                                                    

           
      

  

1/            
154,950          
     1/              
   5,900  

  1,700     
  158,750  

2,600  
8,250  

              -           
119,150  
2,250  
4,250  

3,550        
174,500        

1/        
1/        

             

 
 
 
 
 

 United States .....:           161,450  171,300  125,650  188,100         
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
-     Represents zero.                                                                                
(NA)  Not available.                                                                                  
1/  Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual gins.                                          
2/  First running bales ginned estimate will be published in the "Cotton Ginnings" publication  
      released December 2011. 

 
 
 


